

BID PROPOSAL					
Project: FINAL AERA 3 MARGUERITE /PARSLEY DRAINAGE & ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS					
BID ITEM		UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE (\$)	TOTAL (\$)
1.0	Mobilization and Site Preparation				
1.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$175,000	\$ 175,000.00
1.2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$65,000	\$ 65,000.00
1.3	Erosion Control and Floating Turbidity	LS	1	\$12,000	\$ 12,000.00
1.4	Project Sign	LS	1	\$1,500	\$ 1,500.00
1.5	Root Pruning & Root Barrier at E. Parsley & B Street	LF	300	\$8	\$ 2,400.00
1.6	Sprinklers (Yard Frontage)	LF	3,000	\$8	\$ 24,000.00
				\$	\$ -
	Subtotal - General (1.1 - 1.6)				\$ 279,900.00
2.0	Earthwork				
2.1	Demolition	LS	1	\$155,000	\$ 155,000.00
2.2	Remove Unsuitable Material	CY	250	\$90	\$ 22,500.00
2.3	Sod	SF	45,000	\$3	\$ 112,500.00
2.4	Outfall Restoration between homes (4 Locations)				
2.4a	14022/14020 W Parsley				
	Remove wood fence	LF	60	\$35	\$ 2,100.00
	Construct 6" PVC fence with (2) 4 ft gate	LF	60	\$60	\$ 3,600.00
	Bag Live Oak and replant	EA	1	\$650	\$ 650.00
	Remove & Reinstall Sheds	EA	2	\$1,000	\$ 2,000.00
	Shell & Limestone (3-inch Depth with Marifi)	SF	700	\$15	\$ 10,500.00
	Foxtail Palm Trees 15 gal	EA	4	\$450	\$ 1,800.00
	Buttonwood 15 gal	EA	2	\$400	\$ 800.00
2.4b	14064/14066 W Parsley				
	Remove/ Replace/ Bag Palm trees	EA	2	\$750	\$ 1,500.00
	Remove Wood Fence	LF	60	\$35	\$ 2,100.00
	Install 60 LF +/- PVC fence with gates	LF	60	\$65	\$ 3,900.00
	Remove, Store & Reuse Pavers	SF	600	\$35	\$ 21,000.00
	Remove & Reinstall Sheds	EA	2	\$1,000	\$ 2,000.00
	Christmas Palm 10ft front yard	EA	1	\$950	\$ 950.00
	Montgomery Palm 20ft back yard	EA	2	\$1,200	\$ 2,400.00
	Foxtail Palm Trees 25 gal	EA	2	\$450	\$ 900.00
2.4c	14180/14176 W Parsley				
	Remove 40 lf wood fence	LF	40	\$35	\$ 1,400.00
	Construct 6" pvc fence with (2) 4 ft gate	LF	95	\$60	\$ 5,700.00
	Remove & Replace Décor boarder rock	LS	1	\$600	\$ 600.00
	Demo & Remove Fence Columns	EA	5	\$600	\$ 3,000.00
	Demo & Remove Block wall & Pond Walls	LF	60	\$250	\$ 15,000.00
	Remove & Restore sheds	EA	1	\$1,200	\$ 1,200.00
	Remove Norfolk Pine, if needed	EA	1	\$3,000	\$ 3,000.00
	Plant Areca palm 15 gal, 6" oc,	EA	7	\$450	\$ 3,150.00
2.4d	14195/14190 W Parsley				
	Remove, store, reinstall 80 LF +/- PVC fence with gate	LF	80	\$60	\$ 4,800.00
	Areca Palm 15 Gallon	EA	6	\$450	\$ 2,700.00
	Remove, Store, and Reuse brick pavers as necessary	SF	700	\$35	\$ 24,500.00
	Remove Christmas Palms & Replace Foxtail Palms	EA	2	\$450	\$ 900.00
2.4e	14035/14037 E Parsley				
	Remove wood fence	LF	75	\$35	\$ 2,625.00
	Construct 6" pvc fence with (2) 4 ft Gate	LF	75	\$60	\$ 4,500.00
	Areca Palm 15 Gallon	EA	4	\$450	\$ 1,800.00
	Coconut Palm 15 Gallon	EA	2	\$450	\$ 900.00
	Mulch (3-inch Depth with Marifi)	SF	500	\$8	\$ 4,000.00
	Remove, Store, and Reuse Stepping Pavers	LF	30	\$75	\$ 2,250.00
	Construct pavers 5' x 30'	SF	150	\$35	\$ 5,250.00
2.4f	513/515 S. Bayshore Drive				
	Remove 95 LF wood fence w/ (2) Gate 4"	LF	95	\$35	\$ 3,325.00
	Construct 95 LF wood fence (like Kind) w/Gate (4")	LF	95	\$60	\$ 5,700.00
	Mulch 4" thick with Marifi Fabric	SF	600	\$8	\$ 4,800.00
	Remove, Store, and Reuse Pavers	SF	300	\$35	\$ 10,500.00
	Royal Palm 25 GAL	EA	1	\$900	\$ 900.00
	Remove and replace shrubs (10 gal), Viburnum hedge	EA	5	\$250	\$ 1,250.00
	Remove & Replace Palm trees (foxtail palms, double trunk, 25 GAL)	EA	3	\$500	\$ 1,500.00
	Root Prune	LF	20	\$150	\$ 3,000.00
2.4g	704/ 708 Pruitt Drive				
	Remove 82 LF chain link Fence	LF	82	\$35	\$ 2,870.00
	Construct 75 LF PVC Fence (2) Gates 4"	LF	82	\$60	\$ 4,920.00
	Remove, Store, and Reuse brick pavers (44' x 3.5')	SF	154	\$75	\$ 11,550.00
	Remove, store, and replace steppingstones	LF	50	\$35	\$ 1,750.00

Harbor Contracting		Keystone		Harris/McBurney Co.	
UNIT PRICE (\$)	TOTAL (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	TOTAL (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	TOTAL (\$)
\$ 613,250.15	\$ 613,250.15	\$ 1,160,000.00	\$ 1,160,000.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 640,000.00
\$ 205,210.00	\$ 205,210.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 94,267.95	\$ 94,267.95
\$ 98,560.00	\$ 98,560.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 7,350.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 22.24	\$ 66,720.00
				\$	\$ -
	\$ 935,520.15		\$ 1,389,000.00		\$ 815,337.95
\$ 985,650.25	\$ 985,650.25	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 472,098.00	\$ 472,098.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 47.64	\$ 11,910.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 283,500.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.66	\$ 279.60
\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 60.66	\$ 3,639.60
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,073.00	\$ 3,073.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,802.45	\$ 23,604.90
\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,900.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 2,212.00
\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 288.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 60.66	\$ 3,639.60
\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 16.53	\$ 9,918.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,960.45	\$ 9,920.90
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 1,393.00	\$ 2,786.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 546.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 210.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 14,725.00	\$ 53.79	\$ 5,110.05
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,009.20	\$ 1,009.20
\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,009.20	\$ 5,046.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 84.10	\$ 5,046.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,091.95	\$ 10,091.95
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 3,871.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,480.00
\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 3,318.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 267.40	\$ 187,180.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 1,106.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 307.50
\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 56.92	\$ 4,269.00
\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 2,212.00
\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 1,106.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 20.67	\$ 620.10
\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 29.71	\$ 4,456.50
				\$	\$ -
\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 489.25
\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 47.89	\$ 4,549.55
\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 31.11	\$ 9,333.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 95.20	\$ 476.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 2,499.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 336.20
\$ 100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 55.66	\$ 4,564.12
\$ 20.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 21.22	\$ 3,267.88
\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.18	\$ 1,009.00

	Remove spillway	EA	1	\$1,200	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,018.00	\$	2,018.00	
	Repair Dock catwalk 6 feet	LS	1	\$2,500	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	2,800.00	
															\$	-	
2.4h	720/ 722 Pruitt Drive (10' Easement)																
	Remove, store, reinstall 70 LF +/- PVC fence with 3 gates	LF	70	\$60	\$	4,200.00	\$	100.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	185.00	\$	12,950.00	\$	71.99	
	Remove & Restore (bag) Palm trees (Alexanders palms, triple trunk, 4-foot clear trunk)	EA	2	\$500	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	2,100.00	
	Remove, Store, and Reuse brick pavers (54' x 4')	SF	280	\$12	\$	3,360.00	\$	20.00	\$	5,600.00	\$	25.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	21.22	
	Bird of Paradise 15 Gallon	EA	2	\$450	\$	900.00	\$	250.00	\$	500.00	\$	650.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	511.00	
	Foxtail Palms 15 Gallon	EA	2	\$450	\$	900.00	\$	600.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	650.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	553.00	
2.4i	736/ 738 Pruitt Drive (10' Easement)																
	Storm Pipe Point Repair, if needed.	EA	1	\$3,500	\$	3,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,400.00	
2.4j	744 Pruitt Drive (5' Easement)							\$	-		\$	-		\$	-		
	Restore Irrigation	LF	100	\$8	\$	800.00	\$	5.00	\$	500.00	\$	37.50	\$	3,750.00	\$	66.71	
											\$	-		\$	-		
2.5	Flowable Fill (Outfall Pipe backfill)	CY	620	\$150	\$	93,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	310,000.00	\$	475.00	\$	294,500.00	\$	446.93	
2.6	PVC Fence Post	EA	15	\$45	\$	675.00	\$	50.00	\$	750.00	\$	225.00	\$	3,375.00	\$	140.00	
	Subtotal - Earthwork (2.1 - 2.6)				\$	597,575.00		\$	1,539,950.25	\$	879,975.00	\$	881,695.00			\$	1,426,431.40
3.0	Drainage																
3.1	Seawall Repair at Storm Pipe Outfall	EA	10	\$7,000	\$	70,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	250,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	250,000.00	\$	7,350.00	
3.2	Seawall & Cap Repair 10-foot Sheet Piling (Vanguard) w/ cap (Demo per Detail); for 14035/14037 E Parsley; 14180/14176 W Parsley; 14022/14020 W Parsley; any property with CMU seawall	LF	50	\$550	\$	27,500.00		\$	100,000.00		\$	360,000.00		\$	140,000.00		
3.3	Manatee Protection at Outfall (see detail in plans)	EA	10	\$1,200	\$	12,000.00	\$	2,000.00		\$	7,200.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	2,800.00		
3.4	Storm Manhole with 4' bottom	EA	2	\$5,500	\$	11,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	22,500.00	\$	2,133.40	
3.5	FDOT Type C Grate Inlet (with concrete surrounding inlet)	EA	29	\$6,000	\$	174,000.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	17,000.00	\$	18,500.00	\$	37,000.00	\$	12,895.10	
3.6	FDOT Type E, Cast Iron Grate Inlet (with concrete surrounding inlet)	EA	8	\$7,200	\$	57,600.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	246,500.00	\$	9,950.00	\$	288,550.00	\$	9,350.09	
4	15" RCP Class IV	LF	2,350	\$175	\$	411,250.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	72,000.00	\$	11,500.00	\$	92,000.00	\$	11,775.49	
3.8	18" RCP Class IV	LF	125	\$220	\$	27,500.00	\$	110.00	\$	258,500.00	\$	220.00	\$	517,000.00	\$	224.74	
3.9	10" Ductile Steel Pipe	LF	30	\$225	\$	6,750.00	\$	150.00	\$	18,750.00	\$	245.00	\$	30,625.00	\$	263.52	
3.10	12" PVC DR 18	LF	40	\$155	\$	6,200.00	\$	110.00	\$	3,300.00	\$	350.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	283.79	
3.11	12" Ductile Steel Pipe	LF	40	\$225	\$	9,000.00	\$	100.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	350.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	207.27	
3.12	12" Cure In Place Liner, 16 mm (if needed)	LF	400	\$350	\$	140,000.00	\$	150.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	450.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	237.93	
3.13	Conflict Box	EA	1	\$9,000	\$	9,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	180.00	\$	72,000.00	\$	297.50	
	Subtotal - Drainage (3.1 - 3.13)				\$	961,800.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	27,500.00	\$	27,500.00	\$	18,805.15	
								\$	1,041,050.00		\$	1,739,675.00		\$	1,351,186.58		
4.0	Paving and Marking																
4.1	8" Base for pipe trench.	SY	1,600	\$30	\$	48,000.00	\$	30.00	\$	48,000.00	\$	60.00	\$	96,000.00	\$	31.43	
4.2	Mill 1.5" & Resurface 2.0" FDOT Asphalt (SP12.5)	SY	21,000	\$57	\$	1,197,000.00	\$	20.65	\$	433,650.00	\$	29.50	\$	619,500.00	\$	32.65	
4.3	Valley Gutter (FDOT INDEX 300)	LF	18,000	\$24	\$	432,000.00	\$	60.00	\$	1,080,000.00	\$	56.00	\$	1,008,000.00	\$	46.07	
4.4	Concrete Flumes	SF	1,300	\$25	\$	32,500.00	\$	30.00	\$	39,000.00	\$	22.00	\$	28,600.00	\$	30.67	
4.5	Concrete Drive Replacement 6" (3' BOC)	SY	2,085	\$30	\$	62,550.00	\$	120.00	\$	250,200.00	\$	160.00	\$	333,600.00	\$	115.37	
4.6	Brick Drive Replacement (R & R where possible)	SY	900	\$90	\$	81,000.00	\$	20.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	225.00	\$	202,500.00	\$	273.91	
4.7	Gravel & Shell Replacements 4"	SF	6,000	\$18	\$	108,000.00	\$	7.50	\$	45,000.00	\$	8.00	\$	48,000.00	\$	10.09	
4.8	6" Double Yellow Pavement Markings	LF	8,000	\$5	\$	40,000.00	\$	3.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	2.65	\$	21,200.00	\$	4.20	
4.9	24" Pavement Markings (Stop Bar)	LF	60	\$12	\$	720.00	\$	10.00	\$	600.00	\$	10.00	\$	600.00	\$	28.00	
4.10	D curb	LF	70	\$10	\$	700.00	\$	60.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	115.00	\$	8,050.00	\$	30.67	
4.11	SW 6" conc (Pruitt)	SY	200	\$25	\$	5,000.00	\$	120.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	160.00	\$	32,000.00	\$	115.37	
4.12	SW 4" conc	SY	225	\$25	\$	5,625.00	\$	100.00	\$	22,500.00	\$	160.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	93.32	
	Subtotal - Paving and Marking (4.1 - 4.12)				\$	2,013,095.00		\$	1,989,150.00		\$	2,434,050.00		\$	2,234,172.35		
	SUBTOTAL (1.0, 2.0, 3.0 and 4.0)				\$	3,852,370.00		\$	5,505,670.40	\$	6,444,920.00	\$	6,444,420.00	\$	5,827,578.67	\$	5,827,128.28
	Total - 20% Contingency				\$	963,092.50		\$	550,567.04	\$	6,444,442.00	\$	644,442.00	\$	582,757.87	\$	582,712.83
	MB TOTAL (1.0, 2.0, 3.0 and 4.0)				\$	4,815,462.50		\$	6,056,237.44	\$	7,089,412.00	\$	7,088,862.00	\$	6,410,336.54	\$	6,409,841.11
		</															

Subtotal - Utilities - Sanitary (5.1-5.8)							\$	160,550.00	\$	157,300.00	\$	230,700.00	\$	261,143.50						
TOTAL (5.0)							\$	160,550.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-						
6.0	PC#	Utilities - Potable Water																		
6.1	PW331101-304-06P18	6" Dia. PVC C-900 DR18	LF	2,900	\$125	\$	362,500.00	\$	58.00	\$	168,200.00	\$	90.00	\$	261,000.00	\$	94.59	\$	274,311.00	
6.2	PW331101-309-9001	Adjust valve box to finished grade (in pavement)	EA	11	\$600	\$	6,600.00	\$	500.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	750.00	\$	8,250.00	\$	1,038.61	\$	11,424.71	
6.3	PW-331101-501-0004	4" Dia. Offset Assembly < 50' PVC C-900 DR18 w/Reverse Deadman, (if needed)	EA	2	\$6,500	\$	13,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	550.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	10,776.76	\$	21,553.52	
6.4	PW331101-304-9004D	4" DIP Pipe (CL 350) Offset < 50' w/Reverse Deadman, (if needed)	EA	1	\$8,000	\$	8,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	14,036.69	\$	14,036.69	
6.5	PW-331101-501-0006	6" Dia. Offset Assembly < 50' PVC C-900 DR18 w/Reverse Deadman, (if needed)	EA	3	\$8,500	\$	25,500.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	11,250.00	\$	33,750.00	\$	21,305.47	\$	63,916.41	
6.6	PW331101-304-9006D	Offset Assembly 6" DIP Pipe (CL 350) w/Reverse Deadman, (if needed)	EA	1	\$10,000	\$	10,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	11,250.00	\$	11,250.00	\$	23,173.52	\$	23,173.52	
6.7	PW-331101-309-06RW515	6" RWGV & Box C 515	EA	4	\$2,500	\$	10,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	32,000.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	34,000.00	\$	5,696.04	\$	22,784.16	
6.8	PW-331101-314-75SS	3/4" Service Connection	EA	49	\$450	\$	22,050.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	98,000.00	\$	2,750.00	\$	134,750.00	\$	1,468.21	\$	71,942.29	
6.9	PW-331101-314-75LS	3/4" Service Connection with Sleeves long	EA	38	\$550	\$	20,900.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	133,000.00	\$	3,750.00	\$	142,500.00	\$	4,705.49	\$	178,808.62	
6.10	PW-331101-313-9001	Horizontal Adjustment of Potable Meter Box (> 6") (Remove, Relocate & Reconnect)	EA	1	\$2,500	\$	2,500.00	\$		\$	5,000.00	\$		\$	3,500.00	\$	10,091.95	\$	10,091.95	
6.11	PW331101-310-0001	Fire Hydrant Assembly w/valve	EA	5	\$7,500	\$	37,500.00	\$	15,500.00	\$	77,500.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	52,500.00	\$	11,647.10	\$	58,235.50	
6.12	PW331101-312-0606TV	Tapping Sleeve Valve & Box	EA	3	\$3,500	\$	10,500.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	19,500.00	\$	7,650.00	\$	22,950.00	\$	9,448.09	\$	28,344.27	
6.13	PW331101-308-C153	DI Fittings C 153 (Compact Body)	TN	1.5	\$11,000	\$	16,500.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	22,500.00	\$	22,500.00	\$	33,750.00	\$	15,958.33	\$	23,937.50	
6.14	PW-331101-304-06PP	6" Piggling Port	EA	3	\$5,500	\$	16,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	5,750.00	\$	17,250.00	\$	19,041.31	\$	57,123.93	
6.15	PW-331301-000-0206	Disinfection of 2" to 6" Water Main	EA	3	\$2,500	\$	7,500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	3,749.74	\$	11,249.22	
6.16	PW-999-0000	Unspecified Work (Allowance)	LS	1	\$150,000	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00	
Subtotal - Utilities - Potable Water (6.1 - 6.16)							\$	839,750.00	\$	756,200.00	\$	905,050.00	\$	928,050.00	\$		\$	1,020,933.29		
7.0	PC#	Utilities - Reclaimed																		
7.1	RW331101-501-0004	4" Dia. Offset Assembly < 50' PVC C-900 DR18 w/Reverse Deadman, (if needed)	EA	3	\$5,500	\$	16,500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	33,000.00	\$	10,750.82	\$	32,252.46	
7.2	RW331101-304-9004D	Offset Assembly 4" Dia. DIP w/Reverse Deadman, (if needed)	EA	1	\$7,500	\$	7,500.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	13,783.45	\$	13,783.45	
7.3	RW-331101-501-0006	6" Dia. Offset Assembly < 50' PVC C-900 DR18 w/Reverse Deadman, (if needed)	EA	3	\$6,500	\$	19,500.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	11,250.00	\$	33,750.00	\$	22,650.99	\$	67,952.97	
7.4	RW331101-304-9006D	Offset Assembly 6" Dia. DIP w/Reverse Deadman, (if needed)	EA	1	\$8,500	\$	8,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	11,250.00	\$	11,250.00	\$	18,058.13	\$	18,058.13	
7.5	RW-333501-309-C153	DI Fittings C 153 (Compact Body)	TN	0.5	\$10,000	\$	5,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	22,500.00	\$	11,250.00	\$	33,854.83	\$	16,927.42	
7.6	RW-331101-314-01LS	1" Reclaim Service adjustment, (if needed)	EA	15	\$650	\$	9,750.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	52,500.00	\$	1,473.63	\$	22,104.45	
7.7	RW-999-0000	Unspecified Work (Allowance)	LS	1	\$25,000	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	
Subtotal - Utilities - Reclaimed Water (7.1 - 7.7)							\$	91,750.00	\$	77,500.00	\$	177,750.00	\$		\$	196,078.88				
PINELLAS COUNTY MISC. PRUITT & BAYSHORE (1/2 SPLIT W/ MB)																				
8.0	PC#	MISC. ITEMS																		
8.1	350-0206	Driveway Restoration, 6" conc. in County ROW	SY	250	\$100	\$	25,000.00	\$	120.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	180.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	107.10	\$	26,775.00	
8.2	353-0102	Driveway Restoration, In Kind, Decorative Block	SY	250	\$8	\$	2,000.00	\$	50.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	225.00	\$	56,250.00	\$	275.67	\$	68,917.50	
8.3	522-0006	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, 6"	SY	106	\$100	\$	10,600.00	\$	120.00	\$	12,720.00	\$	160.00	\$	16,960.00	\$	189.77	\$	20,115.62	
8.4	522-1004	Sidewalk Conc. 4"	SY	280	\$90	\$	25,200.00	\$	100.00	\$	28,000.00	\$	160.00	\$	44,800.00	\$	85.05	\$	23,814.00	
8.5	204-1000	8" Base Crush Conc for water main crossings	SY	200	\$55	\$	11,000.00	\$	30.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	70.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	76.15	\$	15,230.00	
8.6	575-0112	SOD	SY	1,000	\$4	\$	4,000.00	\$	9.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	12.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	6.30	\$	6,300.00	
8.7	999-0000	Unspecified Work (Allowance)	EA	1	\$10,000	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	
Subtotal -PINELLAS COUNTY MISC.(8.1 - 8.7)							\$	87,800.00	\$	108,220.00	\$	199,010.00	\$		\$	171,152.12				
PINELLAS COUNTY TOTAL (5.0-8.0)							\$	1,179,850.00	\$	941,920.00	\$	1,099,220.00	\$	1,513,010.00	\$	1,535,510.00	\$		\$	1,649,307.78
OVERALL CONSTRUCTION COST							\$	5,995,312.50	\$	6,998,157.49	\$	7,155,457.44	\$	8,599,782.00	\$	8,624,372.00	\$	8,059,644.32	\$	8,059,148.89
OPTION A																				
OP_A	Drainage Option Between Homes																			
OP-A1	ConTech A2000 15"	LF		1,110	\$150	\$	166,500.00	\$	110.00	\$	122,100.00	\$	195.00	\$	216,450.00	\$	222.77	\$	247,274.70	
Subtotal - Paving and Marking (OP-A1)							\$	166,500.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Subtotal - Drainage Option Between Homes (OP-A1)							\$	166,500.00	\$	121,000.00	\$	122,100.00	\$	216,450.00	\$		\$	247,274.70		